

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2952 OF 2018

Umesh Chandiwade and ors.

..Petitioners.

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Others.

..Respondents.

Mr. R. A. Thorat, Senior Advocate along with Mr. A. S. Gaikwad,
Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. A. L. Patki, AGP for the State.

Ms. Rupali Adhate, Advocate for the MCGM.

Coram : RANJIT MORE &
SMT. BHARATI H. DANGRE, JJ.

Date : **February 12, 2019.**

P. C. :

1. Having heard Mr. Thorat, the learned senior counsel for the Petitioner, we direct Mr. Patki, learned Additional Government Pleader to place on record following details by way of a detailed affidavit :

- [i] How many flats are received by the State Government from the developer in pursuance of the order dated 22nd February 2012 passed in PIL No. 131 of 2008.
- [ii] How many flats the Government has sold out to the government employees out of the flats received by it under clause (i) above.
- (iii) At what rate the said flats are sold to the Government employees.

- (iv) The detail policy framed by the State Government with regard to sale of flats to the Government employees.

2. Stand over to 18th March 2019.

[SMT. BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]