

R.M. AMBERKAR
(Private Secretary)
kpd

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2952 OF 2018

Umesh Chandiware & Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. R.A. Thorat, Sr. Advocate a/w A.S. Gaikwad, Bhavana Khichi and Prabhakar Ransur for the Petitioners
 - Mr. A.L. Patki, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 & 8
 - Ms. Sheetal Metakari for Respondent No. 7
-

CORAM : AKIL KURESHI &
S.J. KATHAWALLA, JJ.

DATE : JUNE 20, 2019.

P.C.:

1. The directions given by this Court vide order dated 12.2.2019 have not been complied with by the State till date. The same shall be complied with within two weeks from today. No further time shall be granted.

2. S.O 4th July, 2019. High on Board.

[S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.]

[AKIL KURESHI, J]