

Mr. Kevic Setalwad, Senior Advocate I/by Mr. Ashish S. Gaikwad, for Petitioners.
Mr. Abhay Patki, Addl. Govt. Pleader, for Respondent Nos.1 to 5 and 8.
Mr. Musharag Shaikh h/f Ms. Kiran Bagalia, for Respondent No.6.

P.C.:

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)

(AKIL KURESHI, J.)