

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2952 OF 2018

Umesh Chandiwade And 28 OrsPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 7 OrsRespondent

Mrs.Prerana Agavekar i/by Ashish S. Gaikwad For Petitioner

Mr.A.L.Patki,Addl.G.P. for Resp. No. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 & 8

Ms. K.Mastakar for Respd.No.7 for B.M.C.

**CORAM : AKIL KURESHI &
S.J. KATHAWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 11th July, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner , Stand over
to 25/07/2019.

(ASSOCIATE)