

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2952 OF 2018**

Umesh Chandiware and Ors.	...	Petitioners
versus		
The State of Maharashtra and Ors.	...	Respondents

None for Petitioners.
Mr. Abhay Patki, Addl. Govt. Pleader, for State.

**CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA &
R.I.CHAGLA, JJ.**

DATE: 24th NOVEMBER, 2020

P.C.:

1. None appear for the Petitioner. No orders.
2. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(R.I.CHAGLA, J.)

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)