

Prajakta Vartak

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2952 OF 2018

Umesh Chandiwade & Ors.

...Petitioners

VS.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

.....

Mr.B.S. Nayak for petitioners.

Mr.Abhay Patki, Addl.GP for State/Respondent Nos.1, 2, 3, 4, 5 & 8.

Ms.Kiran Bhagalia with Mr.Musharaf Shaikh for Respondent No.6/MMRDA.

.....

**CORAM :- DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
G. S. KULKARNI, J.**

DATE :- MARCH 15, 2021

PC :

The petitioners are occupants of separate flats of a building called "Blue Bell". By filing the present writ petition, they seek a direction on respondent nos.1 to 8 to transfer and/or sell and/or allot the respective flats to the petitioners on permanent ownership basis.

2. Mr.Nayak, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners has failed to produce the letters of allotment by which the petitioners were put in possession of the respective flats. On his prayer, we grant Mr.Nayak two weeks time to produce the allotment letters.

3. Place this writ petition on **April 05, 2021**.

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)