

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2952 OF 2018

Umesh Chandiware & ors.

.Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & ors.

.Respondents

Mr. B. S. Nayak, Advocate, for the Petitioners

Ms Kiran Bhagalia with Mr. Musharaf Shaikh, Advocate, for the
Respondents

Mr. Abhay L. Patki, AGP, for the Respondent – State

**CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH &
G. S. KULKARNI, JJ.**

DATE : 22.03.2021

P. C.

. Stand over to 05.04.2021.

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)

(SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.)