

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2952 OF 2018

Umesh Chandiwade & Ors.

....Petitioners

V/S

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

....Respondents

...

Mr. B.S. Nayak for the Petitioners.

Mr. A.L. Patki, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 5-State.

...

CORAM : A.A. SAYED &

M.S. KARNIK, JJ.

DATE : 30 MARCH 2022.

P.C.:

Registry to verify and place the Petition before the appropriate Bench.

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)

katkam