

Dusane

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO.2952 OF 2018

Umesh Chandiware & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Kevic Setalwad, Senior Counsel i/by Mr. B.S. Nayak for the
Petitioners.

Mr. A.L. Patki, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and 8 State.

Mr. Akshay Shinde for Respondent No.6.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.***

DATED : 29th APRIL 2022

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners to serve copy of the allotment letter on Mr. Patki, learned AGP for Respondent the State.
2. At the request of learned AGP, stand over to 7th June, 2022.

MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.