

Shiv

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2952 OF 2018

Umesh Chandiwade & Ors.	... Petitioners
Versus	
State of Maharashtra & Ors.	... Respondents

Mr. B. S. Nayak for the Petitioners.
Mr. A. L. Patki Addl. G.P. for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Akshay Shinde for Respondent No.6.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.
DATED : 7TH JUNE 2022**

P.C. :

1. The Petitioner could not file the allotment letter as directed by this Court earlier. He seeks leave to file the same along with additional affidavit. The Petitioner may file the allotment letter with additional affidavit preferably within a period of two weeks from today with a copy to other side.
2. At the request of learned counsel for Petitioner, place the matter on 28th June 2022.

MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.