

Diksha Rane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2952 OF 2018

Umesh Chandiware and ors. .. Petitioners
vs.
The State of Maharashtra and ors. .. Respondents

Ms. Smita Solwat with Mr. B. S. Nayak for petitioners.
Mr. Abhay L. Patki, Addl. G.P. for State.
Mr. Akshay Shinde for MMRDA.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
M. S. KARNIK, JJ.**

DATE : AUGUST 4, 2022

P.C. :

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the petitioners.
2. Stand over to 13/10/2022.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)