

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2952 OF 2018

Umesh Chandiwade And 28 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 7 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. B.S.Naik for Petitioner

Mr. A.L.Patki, Addl.G.P. for State R.1,2.5.8.

Mr. Sagar Patil for MCGM R.7.

Mr. Akshay Shinde for R.6. MMRDA.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.V.
 GANGAPURWALA &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA, JJ**

DATE : 13th October, 2022

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 12/12/2022 .

(ASSOCIATE)