

Neelam S Kamble

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2952 OF 2018**

Umesh Chandiwade & Ors	...Petitioners
<i>Versus</i>	
The State of Maharashtra & Ors	...Respondents

**Mr Kevic Setalvad, Senior Advocate, with BS Nayak, for the
Petitioner.**
Mr Abhay Patki, AGP, for the Respondent Nos. 1,25 and 8-State.
Mr Sagar Patil, for the Respondent Nos. 7-MCGM.
Mr Akshay Shinde, for the Respondent-MMRDA.

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
 S.G. Dige, JJ.**
DATED: 23rd January 2023

PC:-

1. List the Petition on 17th February 2023 at 2.30 pm for final disposal.

(S. G. Dige, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)