

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2952 OF 2018

Umesh Chandiwade And 28 OrsPETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 7 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr B S Nayak for Petitioner

Mr Abhay Patki, Addl GP, for State/ Res no-1 to 5

Mr Akshay Shinde for Res no-6

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G.S. PATEL &
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 17th February, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the petitioner, stand over to 06/03/2023 @ 2.30pm for hearing.

Ad-interim / interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)