

Gaikwad RD

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2952 OF 2018**

Umesh Chandiware & Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

Mr BS Nayak, for the Petitioner.
Mr Abhay Patki, Addl GP, for Respondents No. 1 to 5 & 8-State.
Mr Akshay Shinde, for Respondent No.6.

**CORAM: G.S. Patel &
Neela Gokhale, JJ.**
DATED: 6th June 2023

PC:-

1. List this Petition on the final hearing board in the week commencing from 26th June 2023.

(Neela Gokhale, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)

Digitally
signed by
RAJU
DATTATRAYA
GAIKWAD
Date:
2023.06.07
10:38:17
+0530