

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2952 OF 2018

Umesh Chandiware & Ors.

.. Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. B. S. Nayak for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. L. Patki, Addl. GP for Respondent Nos.1 to 7.

Mr. Akshay Shinde for Respondent No.6.

Mr. Sagar Patil for Respondent No.7-BMC.

...

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ**

DATE : 8th FEBRUARY, 2024.

PC. :

1. It is open for the petitioner to move an application for early hearing in terms of the order dated 15/09/2023.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]