

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2952 OF 2018

**BASAVRAJ
GURAPPA
PATIL**

Digitally signed by
BASAVRAJ
GURAPPA PATIL
Date: 2025.03.26
00:11:50 +0530

Umesh Chandiwade & Ors.

..... Petitioners

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..... Respondents

None for the petitioners

Mr. Abhay L. Patki, Additional Government Pleader for
respondent Nos.1 to 5 and 8

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
M.S.KARNIK, J.**

DATE : MARCH 25, 2025

P.C.

None for the petitioners. List after two weeks.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)