

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2952 OF 2018

Umesh Chandiwade and Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 4690 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2952 OF 2018**

Rajesh Govil & Ors. .. Applicants

In the matter between:

Umesh Chandiwade and Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. B. S. Nayak for petitioners.

Ms. Deepika Oswal i/by Ashif Husain for applicants in
IAL/4690/2025.

Mr. Abhay L. Patki, Addl. Govt. Pleader for respondent nos.1,
2, 3, 4, 5 and 8.

Ms. Chaitalee Deochake i/by Komal Punjabi for respondent
no.7-BMC.

Mr. Akshay Kulkarni a/w mr. Aavesh Ghadge i/by Mr. Akshay
Shinde for respondent no.6-MMRDA.

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE: 15th APRIL, 2025

Digitally signed
by PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2025.04.15
18:40:23 +0530

P.C.:

- 1.** Interim Application (L) No. 4690 of 2025 is an application seeking leave of the Court to withdraw the writ petition on behalf of petitioner nos.2, 4, 8 and 19 with the liberty to file a fresh writ petition.
- 2.** Mr. Nayak, learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks' time to enable him to file reply to the Interim Application (L) No. 4690 of 2025.
- 3.** List after two weeks.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)