

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2952 OF 2018

Umesh Chandiware & Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

None for the petitioners.

(Petitioners are present in the Court)

Ms. Nazia Sheikh, AGP for respondent nos.1 to 5.

Ms. Oorja Dhond i/by Komal R. Punjabi for respondent no.7-BMC.

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: 9th JUNE, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** An adjournment is sought on behalf of the petitioners on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available.
- 2.** List after three weeks.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

Digitally signed
by PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2025.06.09
17:45:52 +0530