

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2952 OF 2018

Umesh Chandiwade And 28 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 7 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. B. S. Vayale, Advocate for Petitioner

Advocate Akshay P. Shinde, for Respondent no. 6.

Advocate K. H. Mastakar i/b Kunal Punjabi for Respondent No.
7-BMC.

Shri Milind V. More (Addl. G.P.) for the State of Maharashtra-
Respondent no. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 8

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD, JJ**

DATE : 8th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/09/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)